



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001 151006M	1.000	13,300.00000	13,300.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	200.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	5.000	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	400.00000	2,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0015 159003M	10.000	89.00000	890.00	100.00000	1,000.00	115.00000	1,150.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0016 159006M	60.000	69.00000	4,140.00	60.00000	3,600.00	49.95000	2,997.00
DRUM	U						
0017 159009M	50.000	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1,000.00	14.95000	747.50
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0018 159012M	532.000	15.00000	7,980.00	11.00000	5,852.00	8.25000	4,389.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0019 159015M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	775.00000	1,550.00	895.00000	1,790.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0020 159030M	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0021 159108M	2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0022 159138M	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
HMA PATCH	T						
0023 159141M	1,200.000	100.00000	120,000.00	100.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	1,200.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0024 159144M	20.000	35.00000	700.00	1.00000	20.00	150.00000	3,000.00
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0025 161003P	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026 201003P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0027 202003P	0.100	20,000.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	1.00	1,000.00000	100.00
STRIPPING	ACRE						
0030 302060P	20.000	70.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY						
0031 401021M	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0038 602005P	4.000	8,500.00000	34,000.00	3,750.00000	15,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
STONE HEADWALL	CY						
0040 609042M	23.000	35.00000	805.00	60.00000	1,380.00	50.00000	1,150.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0041 609054M	138.000	5.00000	690.00	10.00000	1,380.00	7.00000	966.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF						
0042 609060M	23.000	4.00000	92.00	12.00000	276.00	6.00000	138.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	U						
0043 609063M	276.000	35.00000	9,660.00	40.00000	11,040.00	40.00000	11,040.00
RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$496,107.00		\$300,099.00		\$643,667.50



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007 155006M	1.000	55,000.00000	55,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008 155024M	15.000	2,300.00000	34,500.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$89,500.00		\$32,000.00		\$17,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	4,332.00000	4,332.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,500.00000 4,500.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$7,332.00		\$2,000.00	\$29,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010 158009M	32.000 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	15.00000	480.00	50.00000	1,600.00	5.00000	160.00
0011 158042M	273.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1 LF	30.00000	8,190.00	75.00000	20,475.00	10.00000	2,730.00
0012 158063P	(1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	500.00
0013 158072M	4.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,000.00000	4,000.00	239.00000	956.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0014 158084M	20.000 EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	800.00





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0028 202006M	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	500.00
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0029 202009P	255.000	65.00000	16,575.00	100.00000	25,500.00	25.00000	6,375.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0039 603016P	156.000	2,300.00000	358,800.00	850.00000	132,600.00	500.00000	78,000.00
STONE SLOPE PROTECTION	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$396,045.00		\$187,131.00		\$91,065.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0044 802024M	1.000	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U						
0045 802030M	1.000	600.00000	600.00	750.00000	750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	U						
0046 802033M	1.000	600.00000	600.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	U						
0047 802036M	1.000	600.00000	600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	U						
0048 804009P	72.000	35.00000	2,520.00	30.00000	2,160.00	15.00000	1,080.00
TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>	<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0049 804015P	10.000	30.00000	300.00	100.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	600.00
BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
0050 806006P	72.000	3.00000	216.00	10.00000	720.00	2.00000	144.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						
0051 807006M	72.000	6.00000	432.00	10.00000	720.00	7.00000	504.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY						
0052 809003M	72.000	3.00000	216.00	10.00000	720.00	2.00000	144.00
STRAW MULCHING	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$6,084.00		\$10,270.00		\$12,972.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	STRUCTURE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0032 501006P	1,253.000	60.00000	75,180.00	50.00000	62,650.00	100.00000	125,300.00
PERMANENT SHEETING .	SF						
0033 501009P	(1)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	186,095.00000	186,095.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LS						
0034 502003P	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS						
0035 502165M	1,530.000	30.00000	45,900.00	25.00000	38,250.00	60.00000	91,800.00
STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 12 X 53	LF						
0036 502183M	1,530.000	260.00000	397,800.00	675.00000	1,032,750.00	550.00000	841,500.00
STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 12 X 53	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID		(1) CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>		<b>STRUCTURE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0037	502204M	27.000	50.00000	1,350.00	65.00000	1,755.00	10.00000	270.00
	SPLICE STEEL H-PILE	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$675,230.00		\$1,421,500.00		\$1,161,870.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,670,298.00</b>		<b>\$1,953,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,956,574.50</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$1,670,298.00</b>		<b>\$1,953,000.00</b>		<b>1,956,574.50</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001 151006M	1.000	27,092.51000	27,092.51	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	2,583.88000	2,583.88	60,000.00000	60,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	5.000	1,045.86000	5,229.30	600.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	5.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	385,546.46000	385,546.46	270,000.00000	270,000.00	309,000.00000	309,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	50,903.97000	50,903.97	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 159003M	10.000	189.58000	1,895.80	125.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0016 159006M	60.000	98.74000	5,924.40	100.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00
DRUM	U						
0017 159009M	50.000	29.62000	1,481.00	25.00000	1,250.00	20.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0018 159012M	532.000	24.05000	12,794.60	18.00000	9,576.00	12.00000	6,384.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0019 159015M	2.000	1,845.63000	3,691.26	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0020 159030M	2.000	10,494.29000	20,988.58	7,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0021 159108M	2.000	22,089.00000	44,178.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	2.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0022 159138M	20.000	597.95000	11,959.00	150.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
HMA PATCH	T						
0023 159141M	1,200.000	96.22000	115,464.00	100.00000	120,000.00	90.00000	108,000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0024 159144M	20.000	615.21000	12,304.20	50.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	U						





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0025 161003P	(1)	19,864.57000	19,864.57	5,000.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	100.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026 201003P	(1)	68,302.42000	68,302.42	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0027 202003P	0.100	54,765.60000	5,476.56	25,000.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	0.10
STRIPPING	ACRE						
0030 302060P	20.000	655.87000	13,117.40	50.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY						
0031 401021M	50.000	226.34000	11,317.00	100.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0038 602005P	4.000	5,482.54000	21,930.16	3,500.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
STONE HEADWALL	CY						
0040 609042M	23.000	160.49000	3,691.27	55.00000	1,265.00	50.00000	1,150.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0041 609054M	138.000	9.84000	1,357.92	9.00000	1,242.00	8.00000	1,104.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF						
0042 609060M	23.000	32.10000	738.30	12.00000	276.00	10.00000	230.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	U						
0043 609063M	276.000	51.71000	14,271.96	31.00000	8,556.00	29.00000	8,004.00
RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$862,104.52		\$701,315.00		\$662,079.10



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0007 155006M	1.000	46,318.69000	46,318.69	80,000.00000	80,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008 155024M	15.000	4,005.76000	60,086.40	1,500.00000	22,500.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$106,405.09		\$102,500.00		\$62,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 DOLL	10,458.59000 10,458.59	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 DOLL	28,299.71000 28,299.71	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$38,758.30	\$20,000.00		\$14,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010 158009M	32.000 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	101.07000	3,234.24	10.00000	320.00	10.00000	320.00
0011 158042M	273.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1 LF	54.46000	14,867.58	20.00000	5,460.00	100.00000	27,300.00
0012 158063P	(1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	6,653.50000	6,653.50	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0013 158072M	4.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,470.36000	5,881.44	1,200.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0014 158084M	20.000	200.52000	4,010.40	1.00000	20.00	0.01000	0.20
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0028 202006M	10.000	534.04000	5,340.40	10.00000	100.00	300.00000	3,000.00
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT							
0029 202009P	255.000	76.55000	19,520.25	40.00000	10,200.00	100.00000	25,500.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0039 603016P	156.000	1,596.50000	249,054.00	1,500.00000	234,000.00	2,000.00000	312,000.00
STONE SLOPE PROTECTION							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$308,561.81	\$255,900.00	\$378,520.20		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>	<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0044 802024M	1.000	1,287.09000	1,287.09	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U						
0045 802030M	1.000	2,574.18000	2,574.18	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	U						
0046 802033M	1.000	5,148.40000	5,148.40	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	U						
0047 802036M	1.000	5,148.40000	5,148.40	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	U						





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>	<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0048 804009P	72.000	56.40000	4,060.80	10.00000	720.00	12.00000	864.00
TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY						
0049 804015P	10.000	61.52000	615.20	35.00000	350.00	100.00000	1,000.00
BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
0050 806006P	72.000	12.30000	885.60	2.00000	144.00	3.00000	216.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						
0051 807006M	72.000	34.65000	2,494.80	4.00000	288.00	10.00000	720.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY						
0052 809003M	72.000	6.15000	442.80	1.00000	72.00	3.00000	216.00
STRAW MULCHING	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$22,657.27		\$9,374.00		\$11,516.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	STRUCTURE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0032 501006P	1,253.000 PERMANENT SHEETING . SF	59.91000	75,067.23	95.00000	119,035.00	80.00000	100,240.00
0033 501009P	(1) TEMPORARY COFFERDAM LS	257,491.95000	257,491.95	516,000.00000	516,000.00	548,000.00000	548,000.00
0034 502003P	(1) FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES LS	82,982.54000	82,982.54	380,000.00000	380,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0035 502165M	1,530.000 STEEL H-PILE, FURNISHED, HP 12 X 53 LF	554.78000	848,813.40	60.00000	91,800.00	30.00000	45,900.00
0036 502183M	1,530.000 STEEL H-PILE, DRIVEN, HP 12 X 53 LF	21.92000	33,537.60	400.00000	612,000.00	800.00000	1,224,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13124

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(5) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>	<b>STRUCTURE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0037 502204M	27.000	129.93000	3,508.11	350.00000	9,450.00	50.00000	1,350.00
SPlice STEEL H-PILE U							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,301,400.83		\$1,728,285.00		\$1,969,490.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,639,887.82</b>		<b>\$2,817,374.00</b>		<b>\$3,098,105.30</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$2,639,887.82</b>		<b>\$2,817,374.00</b>		<b>3,098,105.30</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 124      **Contract ID:** 13124      **Counties:** MERCER  
**Letting Date:** May 23, 2013 10:00am      **District(s):** C1  
**Contract Time:** 06/09/14 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 29 BANK STABILIZATION AT MP 10.01 AND AT MP 21.3

**Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C7583      CROSSING CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$1,670,298.00	100.00%
2	L6135      LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION INC	\$1,953,000.00	116.93%
3	M6435      MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	\$1,956,574.50	117.14%
4	A5961      B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC	\$2,639,887.82	158.05%
5	C0547      CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	\$2,817,374.00	168.67%
6	M6816      MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$3,098,105.30	185.48%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,